

\232

C.A.No. 6044-6047 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A. No. 6046/1998

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAMBAMMA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

(Civil Appeal.No.6044-6047/1998)

Date : 06/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. SM Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh,Adv.

for Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Learned counsel for the State of Karnataka submits that respondent Nos. 1(i) and 1(ii) may be deleted. They are deleted at the risk of the appellant.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master