

ITEM NO.1A
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4308-4310 OF 1998

GUNTAIAH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAMBAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.(s) 6044-6047 of 1998

(With office report)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN AND P.V.REDDI, JJ)

Date: 22/07/2005 The matters were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

For Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr.Justice K.G.Balakrishnan sitting in Court No.5 pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice K.G.Balakrishnan and Hon'ble Mr.Justice P.Venkatarama Reddi.

The appeals are allowed.

(G.V.Ramana) (Vee
ra Verma) Court Master Cour
t Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)